
OJ/S S105
01/06/2022
293360-2022-EN

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:293360-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Poland-Gdansk: Checking and testing apparatus
2022/S 105-293360

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Supplies

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2022/S 073-194553)

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Politechnika Gdańska Wydział Chemiczny
Postal address: ul. G. Narutowicza 11/12
Town: Gdańsk
NUTS code: PL634 Gdański
Postal code: 80-233
Country: Poland
Contact person: Ilona Demkowska
E-mail: ilodemko@pg.edu.pl 
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.pg.edu.pl

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Supply of fully automated fuel cell test station
Reference number: ZP/56/008/D22

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38500000 Checking and testing apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
A subject of the procurement is supply of fully automated fuel cell test station. Detailed description of the subject 
of the procurement is included in the Attachments no. 2 and no. 7 to ORS.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

27/05/2022

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 073-194553

Section VII: Changes

01/06/2022 S105
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 2

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:194553-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:ilodemko@pg.edu.pl
www.pg.edu.pl
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:194553-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S105
01/06/2022
293360-2022-EN

2 / 2

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2
Place of text to be modified: Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Instead of:
Date: 02/06/2022
Local time: 10:00
Read:
Date: 10/06/2022
Local time: 10:00
Section number: IV.2.6
Place of text to be modified: Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Instead of:
Date: 30/08/2022
Read:
Date: 07/09/2022
Section number: IV.2.7
Place of text to be modified: Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of:
Date: 02/06/2022
Local time: 10:30
Read:
Date: 10/06/2022
Local time: 10:30

VII.2) Other additional information:

01/06/2022 S105
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 2


